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 Country Name Department E-mail Address Tel 
1 Ethiopia Tibebu Chekol Ministry of Agriculture  

Sustainable Land Management 
Project 
Watershed Specialist 

tibebuc@yahoo.com 62347 Addis 
Ababa, 
Ethiopia  

+251(911)43186
0 

2 Ethiopia Seyoum Abebe Ministry of Agriculture  
 

seyoumabebe42@yahoo.com 62347 Addis 
Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

+251925902353
-+251 
116461163 3 Ethiopia Bogale Terefe 

Abebe 
MOA-Rural Land administration & 
Use Directorate 

Bogale2006@yahoo.com 62347 Addis 
Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

+251(911)62917
5 
+251(116)46116
3 4 Ethiopia Yalemzewid 

Demssie Fantaye 
Ministry of Agriculture  
Senior Land Administration Expert  

yalemzewiddemssie@yahoo.com Addis Ababam 
Ethiopia 

+251-
910023752 

5 Ethiopia Daniel Belay Ministry of Environment and forests Danielbelay40@yahoo.com Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

+251 
0928148542 

6 Ethiopia Berhanu Solomon  
 

Ministry of Environment and Forest 
GEF Operational Focal Point 

berhansol@yahoo.com 
berhansol@gmail.com 

P.O.Box 
12760 
Addis Ababa 
Ethiopia 
 

 +251-(0)11-646 
46 06 
+251-(0)11-
64648 82/76 



    
7 Egypt Mohamed Ismail 

Ibrahim El 
Sehamy 

Ministry of State of Environmental 
Affairs 
General Director of Vulnerability & 
Adaptation 
Climate Change & GEF Operational 
Focal Point 

Elsehamy52@hotmail.com 30 Mirs 
Helwan 
Elzyrae Rd. 
Maadi Cairo 
Egypt 

+2 011 2821 
9392 
+2 02 25256490 

8 Sudan Babiker Abdalla 
Ibrahim Hamad  

Undersecretary  
Ministry of Environment , Forestry & 
Physical Development  
GEF Operational Focal Point 

babdalla.ibrahim@yahoo.com Mekk Nimir 
Avenue Old 
Council of 
Ministers 
Building 
Khartoum, 
Sudan  

+2499-
12648178 

9 Sudan Mohamedain 
ElFaki  

Ministry of Environment & Forestry 
& Physical Development  - Forest 
National Corporation  

mohammadainalamin@gmail.com POBox 658  
Khartoum, 
Sudan 
 

+249918027596 
+249 183 47 
2659 

1
0 

Sudan Hannan Gafar 
Ibrahim ELtayeb  

Ministry of Environment & Forestry 
& Physical Development   

halma.mrgne@hotmail.com POBox 11620  
Khartoum, 
Sudan  

+249903610110 
+249 12733300 
 

1
1 

South Sudan David Batali 
Oliver 
 

Deputy Director  
Ministry of Environment, Republic 
of South Sudan, 
GEF Operational Focal Point 

db_oliver@ymail.com Juba, South 
Sudan 

+211 
955181821;  
+211 
912902891 
 1

2 
South Sudan Patrick Taban 

Abdullai 
Director - Forestry Focal point in 
The Ministry of Agriculture in South 
Sudan 

dominiciro@yahoo.co.uk Juba, South 
Sudan 

+211 
955179427 

1
3 

Regional 
Organisation
s 

Sisay Nune 
Hailemariam 

Royal Norwegian Embassy 
Program Officer 

Sisay.Nune.Hailemariam@mfa.no 8383 Addis 
Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

+251-11-
3710799 
+251-11-
3713605/1255 

1
4 

Regional 
Organisation
s 

Abdel Moneim  
El Howeris 

Intergovernmental authority on 
Development – IGAD 
Food Security and Nutrition Expert 

moneim.elhoweris@igad.int Avenue 
Georges 
Clemenceau 
P.O Box 2653 
Djibouti 

253-21312742 
253-77040504 

1
5 

Regional 
Organisation
s 

Eulogio Montijano 
 
 

Programme Manager  
European Union Delegation to the 
African Union – EU  

eulogio.montijano@eeas.europa.e
u  
 

Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

+251 (0)11-
416.37.00 
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6 

Regional 
Organisation
s 

Ayalneh Bogale 
 

Advisor: Climate Change and 
Agriculture 
Department of Rural Economy 
African Union Commission  - AUC   

ayalnehb@yahoo.com  
ayalnehb@africa-union.org 

Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 
 

+251 931 
312236 

1
7 

Regional 
Organisation
s 

Almami Dampha 
 

Policy Officer for Forestry and Land 
Management 
African Union Commission  - AUC   

DamphaA@africa-union.org Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

+251 (0) 115 51 
77 00. 
Extension: 1832 
 1

8 
FAO Susan Braatz SENIOR FORESTRY OFFICER - 

FOM 
Susan.Braatz@fao.org Rome, Italy  

1
9 

FAO Edward Kilawe FAOSFE Edward.Kilawe@fao.org Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

Tel: +251 11 6 
47 88 88 or Fax: 
+251 11 6 47 88 
00 2

0 
FAO Francois Tapsoba FAOSFE, Great Green Wall 

Initiative 
Francois.Tapsoba@fao.org Addis Ababa, 

Ethiopia 
Tel: +251 11 6 
47 88 88 or Fax: 
+251 11 6 47 88 
00 2

1 
FAO Stephanie 

Mansourian 
Consultant - Environment and 
Development - FOM 
 

smansourian@infomaniak.ch  
stephanie@mansourian.org 
 

36 Mont d'Eau 
du Milieu  
1276 Gingins 
Switzerland 

+41 223663276  
 079 6338839 
 

2
2 

FAO Soalandy 
Rakotondramang
a 

FAO Regional Office for the Near 
East and North Africa, Forestry 
Department 

Soalandy.Rakotondramanga@fao.
org 

Regional 
Office for the 
Near East 
Cairo, Egypt 

(++20)2  333 
16000 
(Ext.2815) 

2
3 

FAO Sebastian Grey FAOSFE Sebastian.Grey@fao.org Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

Tel: +251 11 6 
47 88 88 or Fax: 
+251 11 6 47 88 
00 

2
4 

FAO Didier Habimana FAOSFE Didier.Habimana@fao.org  Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

Tel: +251 11 6 
47 88 88 or Fax: 
+251 11 6 47 88 
00 
 

2
5 

FAO Genet Tadesse FAOSFE Genet.Tadesse@fao.org Addis Ababa, 
Ethiopia 

Tel: +251 11 6 
47 88 88 or Fax: 
+251 11 6 47 88 
00 
 

 
 
 


